CLEVELAND AVENUE BAPTIST CHURCH

GIRL SCOUTS

The purpose of the Mission Society is to stimulate a Missionary Spirit in the men, women, and young people of the church by prayer, study of the missionary message of the bible, engaging in assigned and directed community missions, activities, and regular contributions to the financial program of our church.

~~~~

The Women's Mission Society of Cleveland Avenue Baptist Church consists of women of all ages.

#### **GIRL SCOUTS**

## MISSION STATEMENT

Our Mission is. . .

Girl Scouting builds girls of courage, confidence and character, who make the world a better place. The Girl Scout approach to leadership is based on three pillars – Discover, Connect and Take Action. As a Girl Scout Discovers her world, she develops a strong sense of self. As a Girl Scout Connects with others in a global community, she forms caring relationships. As a Girl Scout Takes Action in the world, she feels empowered to make a difference.

~~~~

SCRIPTURE

I can do all things through Christ which strengthens me.

Philippians 4:13

Would you like to be a part of this ministry?

Ministry Leader: Crystal Davis

CLEVELAND AVENUE
BAPTIST CHURCH

2853 Cleveland Avenue Kansas City, Missouri 64128

Phone: (816) 924-8944 Fax: (816) 924-8940